INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2296/2015

SH VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 7630/2015

(With appln.(s) for modification/clarification and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8214/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Raj Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 2296/2015 Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.04.01 12:04:57 CEST

Reason:

Await the return of the service of notice in respect of all

the respondents.

..2/-

Item No. 113

2

SLP(C) Nos. 7630 and 8214/2015

The learned counsel for the petitioners has not yet filed the spare copy for issuance of notice to the respondent Nos. 1 to 10 in SLP(C) 8214/2015 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 46 in SLP(C) No. 7630/2015. Two weeks time is granted to furnish the spare copy.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/ The learned counsel for the petitioners has not yet filed the Two weeks time is granted to furnish the spare copy and upon receiving the same the Registry shall issue the process forthwith.

For Union of India notice is dispensed with since Mr. R.K. Verma, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of Sushma ${\tt Ms.}$ file vakalatnama Suri,Advocate undertakes to the and memo appearance on behalf of Union of India within a period of four Counter affidavit, if any be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter. In the meantime, the Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the complete set of pleadings to the learned counsel for the Union of India within a weeks' time and The Union of India shall file the Counter Affidavit file proof. within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Await the return of the service of notice in respect of rest of the respondents.

Post the matter again on 27.7.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar