## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
7630/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2014 in WPC No. 2001/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ARVIND KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

WITH

I.A. 1/2015 in

SLP (C) No. 11954/2015

WITH

I.A. 2/2015 in

SLP (C) No. 11346/2015

Date: 15/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

For reasons stated in the applications the name of proforma respondents are allowed to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended cause title be filed within three weeks from today.

[RASHI GUPTA] SR.P.A. [TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER