INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7630/2015

ARVIND KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 8214/2015 SLP(C) No. 11954/2015 SLP(C) No. 11346/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr.K.B. Sounder Rajan, adv. Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv. Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv. Ms.Priyanka Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Nandini Gupta, adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

ORDER

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.02.15

SLP(C) No. 7630,11346 & 11954/2015

16:31:42 TLT

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in

-2-SC7630/2015 ITEM NO.79

respect of respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.7630 & 11954/2015 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.8214/2015

SLP(C) No.8214/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 05.04.2016.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCING Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

(M V RAMESH) Registrar